504042474 10/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4089135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN R. FORREST	07/14/2016
KYUSANG LEE	07/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN		
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY		
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR		
City:	ANN ARBOR		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48109-2590		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15101287	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3098-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039970 FRAME: 0361

504042474

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Stephen K. FORREST	, residing at <u>336 Ko</u> c	j Rend	ence Addreits)	
Kyusang LEE Tell Name of Assignor #2	, residing at <u>3544 G</u>	reenbrier Bivd	l. Apt 424A, Ani	n Arbor, MI 48105
[Poll Name of Assignor #3]		Honide	nos Address]	
ffull None of Assigner \$41	, residing at	/Reside	nce Address j	
do hereby assign, sell and set ov	er to:			
The	Regents of The Unive	rsity of Michig	an	, located at
1600 Hi	iron Parkway, 2nd Flo		, MI 48109-259	30
(hereinafter referred to as Assig and interest, domestic and forei forth in the application for Unite	nee), its successors, a gn, in and to any and	ssigns or othe all patent rig		
FABRICATION OF THIN-FIL	M ELECTRONIC DEV [Patent Application 7]		NON-DESTRUC	CTIVE WAFER REUSE
including, but not limited to, the	entire right, title and	interest in the	following pate	nt application(s):
Application No. 61	/910,645 , file	d <u>Dece</u>	mber 2, 2013	
Application No. PCT/U	S2014/068197, file	d Dece	mber 2, 2014	
Application No. 15	5/101.287 , file	d Ju	ne 2, 2016	
including the right of said Assig including original, continuation inventions and discoveries in thereby assign, sell and set overights of priority in and to said to insert the Serial Number and The undersigned hereby repthe rights being granted herein, applications for Letters Patent of which said Assignee, its succesthereto the rights herein assigned Date:	n, and divisional app the United States and it to said Assignee, it patent applications in a Filing Date of any suc present and warrant th Further, the undersign if any and all kinds an essors, assigns or oth	olications, and a in any and a is successors, all countries. In patent appliat no rights hed hereby agd in any and a er legal represers.	d to receive Lil foreign count assigns or oth The Assignee a ication(s) in the ave been grants ree to execute a all countries and esentatives may	etters Patent covering sai tries. And the undersigne er legal representatives, a and its agents are authorize spaces provided above. ed that are inconsistent wit any and all papers, includin I to perform any and all ac deem necessary to secur

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

RECORDED: 10/09/2016